Changes in Director's Interest (Section 219 of CA 2016)

JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

Information Compiled By KLSE

Particulars of Director

Name	DATO' FOONG WEI KUONG
Descriptions(Class)	ORDINARY SHARES

Details of changes

No	Date of change	No of securities	Type of transaction	Nature of Interest
1	09/12/2021	250,000,000	Transferred	Indirect Interest
	Name of registered holder	FOWA SDN. BHD.		
	Description of "Others" Type of Transaction			
	Consideration (if any)	RM357,500,000.00		
	09/12/2021	200,000,000	Transferred	Direct Interest
	Name of registered holder	DATO' FOONG WEI	KUONG	
	Description of "Others" Type of Transaction			
	Consideration (if any)	RM286,000,000.00		

Circumstances by reason of which change has occurred	TRANSFERRED OF 200,000,000 ORDINARY SHARES FROM DATO' FOONG WEI KUONG AND 50,000,000 ORDINARY SHARES FROM DATIN WANG MEI LING TO FOWA SDN. BHD. DATO' FOONG WEI KUONG IS DEEMED INTERESTED IN THE SHARES HELD BY FOWA SDN. BHD. VIA FOONG WANG (L) FOUNDATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 8 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2016.
Nature of interest	Direct and Indirect Interest

Total no of securities after change

Direct (units)	219,862,088
Direct (%)	23.716
Indirect/deemed interest (units)	250,000,000
Indirect/deemed interest (%)	26.967
Date of notice	13/12/2021
Date notice received by Listed Issuer	13/12/2021

Remarks:

Overall interests after change:

Direct Interest: 219,862,088 Ordinary Shares

Deemed interested in the shares held by Fowa Sdn. Bhd. via FOONG WANG (L) FOUNDATION pursuant to Section 8 of the Companies Act 2016.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Stock Name	JFTECH
Date Announced	13 Dec 2021
Category	Changes in Director's Interest Pursuant to Section 219 of CA 2016
Reference Number	CS4-13122021-00025

Indirect Interest :- Fowa Sdn. Bhd. : 250,000,000 Ordinary Shares